THE JURY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT ORDINANCE OF 1909. (1)

No. 14 of 1909.

An Ordinance to amend The Jury Ordinance of 1907.

B E it enacted by the Lieutenant-Governor of the Territory of Papua with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council thereof as follows:—

1. It shall be a sufficient compliance with the provisions of *The Jury lists*. *Jury Ordinance of* 1907 if the Jury List is published in the *Gazette* before the thirty-first day of March and Section 6 of that Ordinance is hereby amended⁽²⁾ by the omission of the words "during the month of January" and the insertion in lieu thereof of the words "before the thirty-first day of March."

2. This Ordinance may be cited as The Jury Ordinance Amend- short title. ment Ordinance of 1909. (1)

Date of assent by LieutGov.	Date notified in Papua Govt. Gaz. as not disallowed by Gov. Gen. in Council.	Date on which came into operation.
2.6.1909	(a)	2.6.1909 (Statute Law of Papua, 1888 to 1916, Vol. II, p. 486)

⁽a) No notice of non-disallowance has been published in Papua Govt. Gaz.

⁽²⁾ The amendment made by this section is incorporated in The Jury Ordinance of 1907.

CRIMINAL LAW-